

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12911/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2006 in CWP No.2522/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DIRECTOR, ANIMAL HUSBANDARY, PUNJAB &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH Respondent(s)
[With prayer for interim relief and office report]
WITH SLP(C) NO.5374 of 2007
[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer
for interim relief and office report]

Date: 23/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Adv.
in SC 12911/06 Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

in SC 5374/2007 Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

To be listed after the decision in the case of State of U.P. v. Jai
Bir Singh (2005) 2 SCC 1 by which the judgment in the case of Bangalore
Water Supply & Sewerage Board v. A. Rajappa (1978) 2 SCC 213 has
been referred to a suitable larger Bench for reconsideration.

Interim stay granted in S.L.P.(C)No.5374 of 2007 on 16 th March
2007 shall be subject to compliance of Section 17-B of the Industrial
Disputes Act, 1947.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master